

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 11047 of 2025

Md. Riyajul Haque Ansari @ Md. Riazul Ansari
.....
Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand
.....
Opposite Party
.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. S.K. Tiwari, Spl.P.P.

Order No.02 / Dated : 07.01.2026.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after one week.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Pawan/
Uploaded
08.01.2026