

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 11047 of 2025

Md. Riyajul Haque Ansari @ Md. Riazul Haque Ansari

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shailendra Kr. Tiwari, Spl.PP

03/Dated:18th February, 2026

Learned Spl.PP is directed to produce the neatly typed copy of the case diary.

2. Put up this case on 12.03.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 18.02.2026
Saket/-